TENDER APPROVAL - PROFORMA

For use in seeking the approval of the Lead Member for Customer and 

Support Services to proceed with a capital proposal

	REPORT TO LEAD MEMBER FOR CUSTOMER AND SUPPORT SERVICES

	Title of Scheme :  Little Hulton Children’s Centre SureStart Project

	Recommendations (please append report to your service Lead Member)
That the project is approved and that authorisation is given to let a contract for building works.

	Scheme Details (please append report to your service Lead Member) 
The project comprises alterations and extensions to Little Hulton Early Years Centre to covert it into an 80 place Children’s Centre.

	Tender Details (please append report to your service Lead Member)
Tenders were received in accordance with Single Stage Selective Tendering. Refer to the attached report for further details.

	Estimated - Start Date :   June 2005                 Estimated - End Date :    March 2006                                

	FINANCIAL DETAILS                        

	Recommended Tenderer :  Thomas Winstanley & Son Ltd.       Tender Cost : £1288,383

	Breakdown of Scheme Cost :
	04/05   £000‘s
	05/06   £000‘s
	06/07   £000‘s
	Later   £000‘s
	Total       £000‘s

	Contract
	
	1208
	50
	30
	1288

	Fees 
	
	148
	20
	10
	178

	Other (Specify) Demolition and F & E
	
	30
	10
	
	40

	Total Cost
	
	1386
	80
	40
	1506

	 

	Phasing of Expenditure (£000‘s)

	
	Apr
	May
	June
	July
	Aug
	Sept
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar

	This Year
	10
	10
	20
	100
	100
	250
	250
	250
	150
	150
	50
	46

	Next Year
	60
	10
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Following Year
	30
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Note : The monthly cash flow above should be consistent with the contract start and end dates shown above and should allow for normal time lapses which will occur between work being done, claimed for, certified and paid, as well as retentions. Please consult your Capital Accountant if you need assistance with this or any other part of this proforma. 

	Is Scheme In The Current Approved Capital Programme ?    Yes / No

	Funding Identified :
	04/05   £000‘s
	05/06   £000‘s
	06/07   £000‘s
	Later   £000‘s
	Total      £000‘s

	Supported Borrowing 
	
	
	
	
	

	Unsupported Borrowing (see note 1)
	
	
	
	
	

	Grant (Specify) SureStart
	
	1000
	
	
	1000

	Capital Receipts
	
	
	
	
	

	Other (Specify) Children’s Centre Grant 
	
	506
	
	
	506

	   Total
	
	1506
	
	
	1506


REVENUE IMPLICATIONS

	Are there any revenue implications of this proposal ?                         

Yes/No
                                                                         

If Yes, please complete the table below

Are there any other financial implications

The City Council will be commissioning the provision of services within Children’s Centres from a range of parties. These parties will be developing business plans with assistance from the City Council (where appropriate). Details of the Little Hulton Children’s Centre business plan are not yet available. Income streams will be incorporated in the finalised business plan and will come from existing Children’s Centre Early Years Funding, SureStart Local Programme revenue funding and fees and charges. There will be no additional revenue implications for the City Council.




	Details
	Budget Code
	Part Year
	Full Year

	
	
	£
	£

	Estimated Cost
	
	
	

	Staffing (please specify) :
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Refer to the attached report and details above for all aspects relating to revenue funding.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Other Running Costs (please specify) :
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Capital Financing Costs (see Note 1 below - only to be completed where the use of unsupported borrowing is planned)
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Total Estimated Cost
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	To be met from :
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Total Funding/Income
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Net Revenue Cost/(Saving)
	
	
	


Note 1 : If unsupported borrowing is to be used, capital financing costs can be provided by your Accountant and you should show in the table how revenue savings can be made to fund these costs. Please consult your Accountant if you need assistance with completing this or any other part of this form.

	Decision of Lead Member Customer and Support Services                   Approved/Not Approved
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